FAIRMOUNT PARK - August 9, 2025 - Race 8
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE NOVEMBER 9, 2024. Three Year Olds, 120
Ibs.; Older, 126 Ibs. Claiming Price $10,000, if for $8,500, allowed 2 Ibs. (NW1 9M) Claiming Price: $10,000 - $8,500

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Ye Country - 1:08.60 - November 26, 1977)

Purse: $12,000

Plus: $2,500 Starters Bonus
Plus: $4,320 I0A - lllinois Registered Owner Award
Available Money: $18,820
Value of Race: $18,340 1st $11,580, 2nd $3,860, 3rd $1,450, 4th $653, 5th $160, 6th $160, 7th $159, 8th $159, 9th $159
Weather: Clear, 92° Track: Fast
Off at: 5:01 Start: Good for all except 2,5 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

15Jul25 SFp? 8
19Jul25 'FP’
12Jul25 SFpP3
19Jul25 *Fp8
3Jul25 SHAW®
14Jun25 5FP®
19Jul2s 3Fp*
15Jul25 SFp®
14Sep24 SFAN® 10

PN WD oo

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Girlolamo'glory (Santos, Ademar)
Fever Nation (Wales, Travis)

Junior Bug (Felix, Julio)

Valiantly Discreet (Tavares, Javier)
You're in Corey (Diego, Javier)
Spanish Doubloon (Bendezu, Alexander)

Pontus (Gonzalez, Alex)

Red Label (Simpson, Javour)
Gallant Buck (Arrieta, Reynier)

Fractional Times: 22.51 46.00 58.87

Split Times:
Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner:

(23:49) (12:87) (13:34)

Breeder: D. Mike Campbell & Earl Robertson

Owner: Everett Taylor
Trainer: Plasters, Lori

1 Claimed Horse(s): Fever Nation

Claiming Prices:

Buck: $10,000;

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2
126 Lbf 7 5 6! 4?
126 L 6 2 32 1Head
126 L 59 9 gHead
126 L 8 7 7172 64
126 Lb 46 gHead 5172
126 L 31 2112 212
126 Lb 28 g* 9
126 Lbf 1 4 qfead 31
126 L 9 3 5l 12 712

Final Time: 1:12.21

New Trainer: Lori Plasters

Scratched Horse(s): Swaggy George (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $41,598

Pgm Horse
8  Girlolamo'glory
6  Fever Nation
5  Junior Bug

Trainers:

Win  Place Show Wager Type
8.80 3.20 2.20  $2.00 Exacta
3.00 2.20  $1.00 Trifecta
240  $0.10 Superfecta
$1.00 Daily Double
$0.50 Pick 3
$0.50 Pick 4

Fin
1314
25112

41 1/4

63 1/4
75 3/4
83/4

9

New Owner: Crazy Horse Racing

Winning Numbers

8-6
8-6
8-6-
1-8
6-1-8 (3 correct)

3-6-1-8 (4 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
15.40
18.00

6.74
15.50
65.05

383.00

8

P NWhoOoo

10

Pgm Horse Name

Girlolamo'glory
Fever Nation
Junior Bug
Valiantly Discreet
You're in Corey
Spanish Doubloon
Pontus

Red Label

Gallant Buck

Start 1/4 1/2 Str

5 65 1/4 41 1/2 21

2 31 1/2 1Head 11

9 910 3/4 88 1/2 75 1/2
7 76 1/4 64 44

6 43 1/2 53 1/2 54

1 2Head 2Head 33

8 86 3/4 98 3/4 86

4 1Head 31/2 65

3 53 3/4 78 96 1/2

Fin
134
304
36 1/4
47 1/4
58112
610 1/2
713 3/4
glo 12
9201/4

Harry; 10 - Pompell, Robert

Oowners:

-Everett Taylor; 1 - Lynch's Racing LLC; 10 -Kimberlyne Shipman;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
GIRLOLAMO'GLORY rated in the six path, ranged up under a ride in the three path around the turn, took aim in the five path at the top of the lane, and

edged past an inner foe late. FEVER NATION stalked in the four path, bid around the turn, took command at the top of the stretch, and stayed on but was
edged out by an outer foe in the final sixteenth. JUNIOR BUG had a slow start, trailed in the five path, fanned out to the eight path at the top of the lane, and
finished evenly to get up for show. VALIANTLY DISCREET chased in the six path, was driven in the five path around the turn, but flattened in the final
sixteenth. YOU'RE IN COREY tracked in the three path but faded in the five path down the lane. SPANISH DOUBLOON vied for the lead in the three path
but yielded in the stretch. PONTUS had slow start, rated inside early but did not threaten. RED LABEL dueled for the lead inside but yielded in the three
path down the stretch. GALLANT BUCK chased in the five path, angled in under coaxing midway around the turn, but weakened.

Total Attendance: 0

Handle: $785,763

EQUIBASE
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Video Race Replay

Odds

3.40
0.60*

5.10
13.90
42.30
19.70
46.90
31.40
78.40

Girlolamo'glory, Bay Gelding, by Girolamo out of Dangerous Gal, by Candy Ride (ARG). Foaled Apr 07, 2016 in lllinois.

8 - Girlolamo'glory: $10,000; 6 - Fever Nation: $10,000; 5 - Junior Bug: $10,000; 9 - Valiantly Discreet: $10,000; 4 -
You're in Corey: $10,000; 3 - Spanish Doubloon: $10,000; 2 - Pontus: $10,000; 1 - Red Label: $10,000; 10 - Gallant

Pool
42,954
31,067
17,526

3,500

3,471

3,154

Comments

3p1/4,5p upr,edge past
4p,bid turn,edged out
slow st,5p,fan8p lane
chased6-5p,flatten1/16
tracked3p,faded5p lane
vied3p,yielded lane
slow st,ins,no threat
duel ins-3p,yield lane
5p,inside5/16,weakened

8 - Plasters, Lori; 6 - Manley, Steve; 5 - Martinez, Ralph; 9 - Delong, Ben; 4 - Pompell, Robert; 3 - Martinez, Ralph; 2 - Plasters, Lori; 1 - Lynch,

8 -Everett Taylor; 6 -Jim Edgar; 5 -James A. Farr; 9 - Alydom Racing, LLC and Corvin, Cassie; 4 - Smokey Creek Farm; 3 -Michael D. Kisner; 2


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=FP&CY=USA&DATE=08/09/2025&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=FP&CY=USA&DATE=08/09/2025&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm
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