## FAIRMOUNT PARK - August 9, 2025 - Race 8

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE NOVEMBER 9, 2024. Three Year Olds, 120

lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Claiming Price \$10,000, if for \$8,500, allowed 2 lbs. (NW1 9M) Claiming Price: \$10,000 - \$8,500

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Ye Country - 1:08.60 - November 26, 1977)

Purse: \$12,000

Plus: \$2,500 Starters Bonus

Plus: \$4,320 IOA - Illinois Registered Owner Award

Available Money: \$18,820

Value of Race: \$18,340 1st \$11,580, 2nd \$3,860, 3rd \$1,450, 4th \$653, 5th \$160, 6th \$160, 7th \$159, 8th \$159, 9th \$159

Weather: Clear, 92° Track: Fast

Off at: 5:01 Start: Good for all except 2,5 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
15Jul25 <sup>6</sup> FP <sup>2</sup>	8	Girlolamo'glory (Santos, Ademar)	126	L bf	7	5	6 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>3/4</sup>	3.40	3p1/4,5p upr,edge past
19Jul25 <sup>7</sup> FP <sup>7</sup>	6	Fever Nation (Wales, Travis)	126	L	6	2	$3^2$	1 <sup>Head</sup>	11	2 <sup>5</sup> 1/2	0.60*	4p,bid turn,edged out
12Jul25 <sup>5</sup> FP <sup>3</sup>	5	Junior Bug (Felix, Julio)	126	L	5	9	9	8 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	5.10	slow st,5p,fan8p lane
19Jul25 <sup>1</sup> FP <sup>6</sup>	9	Valiantly Discreet (Tavares, Javier)	126	L	8	7	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	64	4 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/4	13.90	chased6-5p,flatten1/16
3Jul25 <sup>5</sup> HAW <sup>9</sup>	4	You're in Corey (Diego, Javier)	126	Lb	4	6	4 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	42.30	tracked3p,faded5p lane
14Jun25 <sup>5</sup> FP <sup>5</sup>	3	Spanish Doubloon (Bendezu, Alexander)	126	L	3	1	21 1/2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	19.70	vied3p,yielded lane
19Jul25 <sup>3</sup> FP <sup>4</sup>	2	Pontus (Gonzalez, Alex)	126	Lb	2	8	84	9	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	46.90	slow st,ins,no threat
15Jul25 <sup>6</sup> FP <sup>5</sup>	1	Red Label (Simpson, Javour)	126	L bf	1	4	1 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>3/4</sup>	31.40	duel ins-3p,yield lane
14Sep24 <sup>5</sup> FAN <sup>5</sup>	10	Gallant Buck (Arrieta, Reynier)	126	L	9	3	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	9	9	78.40	5p,inside5/16,weakened

Fractional Times: 22.51 46.00 58.87

**Split Times:** (23:49) (12:87) (13:34)

Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner: Girlolamo'glory, Bay Gelding, by Girolamo out of Dangerous Gal, by Candy Ride (ARG). Foaled Apr 07, 2016 in Illinois.

Final Time: 1:12.21

Breeder: D. Mike Campbell & Earl Robertson

Owner: Everett Taylor Trainer: Plasters, Lori

1 Claimed Horse(s): Fever Nation New Trainer: Lori Plasters New Owner: Crazy Horse Racing

Claiming Prices: 8 - Girlolamo'glory: \$10,000; 6 - Fever Nation: \$10,000; 5 - Junior Bug: \$10,000; 9 - Valiantly Discreet: \$10,000; 4 -

You're in Corey: \$10,000; 3 - Spanish Doubloon: \$10,000; 2 - Pontus: \$10,000; 1 - Red Label: \$10,000; 10 - Gallant

Buck: \$10,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Swaggy George (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$41,598

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
8	Girlolamo'glory	8.80	3.20	2.20	\$2.00 Exacta	8-6	15.40	42,954
6	Fever Nation		3.00	2.20	\$1.00 Trifecta	8-6-5	18.00	31,067
5	Junior Bug			2.40	\$0.10 Superfecta	8-6-5-9	6.74	17,526
					\$1.00 Daily Double	1-8	15.50	3,500
					\$0.50 Pick 3	6-1-8 (3 correct)	65.05	3,471
					\$0.50 Pick 4	3-6-1-8 (4 correct)	383.00	3,154

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
8	Girlolamo'glory	5	6 <sup>5 1/4</sup>	41 1/2	2 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>3/4</sup>
6	Fever Nation	2	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	$2^{3/4}$
5	Junior Bug	9	9 <sup>10 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>6 1/4</sup>
9	Valiantly Discreet	7	7 <sup>6 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>4</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup>	4 <sup>7 1/4</sup>
4	You're in Corey	6	43 1/2	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>8 1/2</sup>
3	Spanish Doubloon	1	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	$3^3$	6 <sup>10 1/2</sup>
2	Pontus	8	8 <sup>6 3/4</sup>	9 <sup>8 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>6</sup>	7 <sup>13 3/4</sup>
1	Red Label	4	1 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>5</sup>	8 <sup>19 1/2</sup>
10	Gallant Buck	3	5 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	78	96 1/2	9 <sup>20</sup> 1/4

Trainers: 8 - Plasters, Lori; 6 - Manley, Steve; 5 - Martinez, Ralph; 9 - Delong, Ben; 4 - Pompell, Robert; 3 - Martinez, Ralph; 2 - Plasters, Lori; 1 - Lynch,

Harry; 10 - Pompell, Robert

Owners: 8 -Everett Taylor; 6 -Jim Edgar; 5 -James A. Farr; 9 - Alydom Racing, LLC and Corvin, Cassie; 4 - Smokey Creek Farm; 3 -Michael D. Kisner; 2

-Everett Taylor; 1 - Lynch's Racing LLC; 10 -Kimberlyne Shipman;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

GIRLOLAMO'GLORY rated in the six path, ranged up under a ride in the three path around the turn, took aim in the five path at the top of the lane, and edged past an inner foe late. FEVER NATION stalked in the four path, bid around the turn, took command at the top of the stretch, and stayed on but was edged out by an outer foe in the final sixteenth. JUNIOR BUG had a slow start, trailed in the five path, fanned out to the eight path at the top of the lane, and finished evenly to get up for show. VALIANTLY DISCREET chased in the six path, was driven in the five path around the turn, but flattened in the final sixteenth. YOU'RE IN COREY tracked in the three path but faded in the five path down the lane. SPANISH DOUBLOON vied for the lead in the three path but yielded in the stretch. PONTUS had slow start, rated inside early but did not threaten. RED LABEL dueled for the lead inside but yielded in the three path down the stretch. GALLANT BUCK chased in the five path, angled in under coaxing midway around the turn, but weakened.

Total Attendance: 0 Handle: \$785,763

**EQUIBASE** 

Video Race Replay

